Client Code: MOLESIM.028A2

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1 Name of conveying party	Name and address of receiving party:
Name of conveying party:	Name: Accelrys Software Solutions Inc.
Accelrys Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	Street Address: 10188 Telesis Court, Ste. 100 City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:  () Assignment () Security Agreement  () Merger (X) Change of Name  () Other:	() Yes (X) No
( ) Other: Execution Date:	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>
May 12, 2004	(X) Patent Application No.: 10/205,594 Filing Date: July 23, 2002
-	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: MOLESIM.028A2	8 Danceit account numbers 44 4440
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	Deposit account number: 11-1410  Rigger charge this account for any additional fees.
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	<u> </u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Thomas R. Arno Name of Person Signing  Signature  7 27 06 Date	
40,490 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

## Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

2786483 072706

700278412

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018022 FRAME: 0813** 



PAGE 3

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACCELRYS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCELRYS INC." TO "ACCELRYS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2064765 8100

040346199

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3106339

DATE: 05-12-04 PATENT

REEL: 018022 FRAME: 0814

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:45 PM 05/12/2004 FILED 12:37 FM 05/12/2004 SRV 040346199 - 2064765 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

## OF THE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# ACCELRYS INC.

ACCELRYS INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by written consent of the sole director dated May 11, 2004, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation, declaring the adoption of said amendment to be advisable and calling for consideration of said proposed amendment by the sole stockholder of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that it is hereby proposed that Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation be amended so that the same as amended would read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the Corporation is Accelrys Software Solutions Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of the sole director, the proposed amendment was approved by the sole stockholder of the Corporation by written consent dated May 11, 2004.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

166236.1.07

PATENT REEL: 018022 FRAME: 0815 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by Mark J. Emkjer, its President and Chief Executive Officer this 11 day of May, 2004.

ACCELRYS INC.

Name: Mark J. Emkjer

Tide: President and Chief Executive

Mark J. Embjie

Officer

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018022 FRAME: 0816**